orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FORI	
PAT <u>ENI</u>	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party (1997)
Ralph ROHLFING	Name. Adda orginar rations
Nolfgang SERFASS	Internal Address:
xecution Date(s) April 29, 2004	Street Address: Von-Thunen-Strasse 12
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	City: 28307 Bremen
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: GermanyZip:
Transitive Order 9424 Confirmatory License	
Rerecord to correct the Assignee name previously records of	Additional maniety of the second
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/831,940	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Laurence P. Colton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: One Atlantic Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
14th Floor	Enclosed
Street Address: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW	None required (government interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
City: Atlanta	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>GAZip: 30309</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 404-572-6900	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1429
Fax Number: 404-572-6999	Authorized User Name Powell Goldstein LLP
Email Address: Icolton@pogolaw.com	
9. Signature: hours Valo	20 October 2006
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 2
Laurence P. Colton  Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name or reson organist	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/14/2004 DEMMARU1 00000073 10931940

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

REEL: 018425 FRAME: 0384

—OCT. 20. 2006 5:45PM	TPOWELL, GOLDSTEIN (DTI-19)
-----------------------	-----------------------------

NO. 285 P. 7/11

10/831940

	14714.00	7US _	<i>P</i> A	TENI
Attorney's Docket No		For: 🖸 U.S For: 🖸 PC	— 6. and/or □ Foreign Rights 5. Application or □ U.S. Pa T Application de Inventors	atent
			TIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the pay (\$1.00), the receipt of which consideration,	ment by ASSIG is hereby ackr	INEE to A nowledged	SSIGNOR of the sum of d, and for other good a	One Dollar nd valuable
ASSIGNORS (inventors):				
Ralph_Rohlfing		28844	Weyhe/Germany	DE
(type or print name of inventors)		Address		Nationality
Wolfgang Serfass		<u> 28219</u>	<u>Bremen/Germany</u>	DF.
<u></u>				
		_		
				<u> </u>
	<u> </u>			
<del></del> _				
			<u></u>	
				<del></del> -
	7			
	•			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 018425 FRAME: 0385

		s, assigns and transfers to	Incorr
ASSIG	NEE	gnal Aktiengesellschaft Spezialleuchter	nfabrik
Trans a	r orini	Address Von=Thunen-Straine	2 14
	, ,	28307 Bremen/Geri	nany
DE Nationa	ality		
		•	
and ti	he su	uccessors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGN	EE
EATTER ST	,	(complete one of the following)	
	_	· ·	
	図	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent ( %) interest	
		ited States and its territorial possessions	
for th	e Un	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be as	signed)
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim pri	ion optitled:
in and	d to	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invent	ion enutied.
LAN	TER	N. PREFERABLY FOR USE ON BOARD SHIPS,	
IN	PAR	TICULAR LEISURE CRAFT	-
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))	
and v	which	n is found in	
(a)	<b>-</b>	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
(b)	<del></del> 1	U.S. patent application executed on	
ζ-,		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignme signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorned Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invent date stated above, to insert below the filing date and applied to become known.	ion on the execution cation number when
(c)		U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed on .	
(d)	_	- Later at a polication no PCT/	
(e)	_	U.S. patent no issued	not recording natent
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be s maintenance fees is being sent separately.	sitt tegataniğ patem
		(check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assign	ned)
<b>(f)</b>		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, include priority	ing the right to claim

PATENT REEL: 018425 FRAME: 0386

NO. 285

P. 8/11

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 29th April 2004 (Date of signing). st be the same as the date of execution of the application if Item (a) was checked

warning: Date or signing must be the same as above.	TE. Thousand
Ralph Rohlfing	Signature of INVENTOR
(type name of Inventor)	Signature 4
Wolfgang Serfass	<u></u>
	/ //
,	
	_
_ <del></del> _	
	•
<u> </u>	
,	

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 251. Use next page if notarization is desired.

PATENT

**RECORDED: 10/20/2006**